

RSA No. 419 of 2002

11.01.2017 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No. 1.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant states that Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, is
not coming to the Court, due to the demise of his father
and he prays adjournment. Allowed. As prayed, list in the
first week of **March, 2017**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

11th January, 2017
(raman)