

RSA No. 419 of 2002

17.04.2017 Present: Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

 Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that learned Senior Counsel, who is to be argue the matter, is out of station owing to some urgent work. Adjournment granted. List on ***1st May, 2017.***

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th April, 2017
(virender)