

RSA No.419 of 2002.

22.5.2017 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that amended memo of parties stands filed, but the same is not in order. As prayed, list on **29th May, 2017**. In the meantime, needful be done.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

22nd May, 2017
(CS)