

RSA No. 419 of 2002

29.05.2017 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Lovneesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

As prayed by the learned counsel for respondent No.

1, list on **30th May, 2017**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

29th May, 2017
(virender)