

Phuyian (deceased) through LRs Vs. Krishan Kumar (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 419 of 2002

28.2.2025 **Present:** Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for appellants No. 1(a), 1(c) to 1(k).

Appellant No. 1(b) is stated to have expired.

Mr.Kapil Dev Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a).

Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(b).

In view of restoration of appeal vide order dated 28.2.2025 passed in Review Petition No. 56 of 2017, appeal be listed for consideration/hearing before appropriate Bench on **4th April, 2025.**

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to appear before appropriate Bench on that date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

28th February, 2025
(Keshav)