

**Phuyian (deceased) through LRs. vs. Krishan Kumar
(deceased) through LRs. and others**

RSA No.419 of 2002

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Simran,
Advocate, for the appellants No.1(a), 1(c) to 1(k).

Appellant No.1(b) is stated to have expired.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur,
Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

None for respondent No.1(b).

CMP(M) No.424 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

As prayed, list on **16.05.2025**. Learned counsel appearing
on behalf of respondent No.1(a) submits that in the meanwhile
power of attorney on behalf of the said respondent shall also be
filed.

April 04, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**