

Phuyian (deceased) through LRs vs. Krishan Kumar (deceased) through LRs and ors.

RSA No. 419 of 2002

27.2.2026 Present: Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Appellant No.1(b) is stated to have expired.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent
No.1(a).

Power of Attorney on behalf of appellants

No.1(b)(i) to 1(b)(iv) has been filed.

List the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th February, 2026
(Chander)