

Phuyina (deceased) through LRs vs. Krishan Kumar (deceased) through LRs and Ors.

RSA No. 419 of 2002

17.03.2026 Present: Ms. Simran, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Appellant No.1 (b) is stated to have expired.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1 (a).

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1(b).

At the request of learned vice counsel representing the appellants, list the matter on **19.03.2026** for final hearing, failing which the appeal will be dismissed for non prosecution.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th March, 2026
(Nikita)