

**Phuyina (deceased) through LRs vs. Krishan Kumar
(deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No. 419 of 2002

19.03.2026. Present:

Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum
Chauhdary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Appellant No.1(b) is stated to have expired.

Mr Rahul Gahtania, Advocate, for
respondent 1(a).

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent
No.1(b).

Heard in part. List for continuation

23.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th March, 2026
(ravinder)